
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

CONTRACT EXTENSION 1 COVER PAGE 

TO:   THE JELLYVISION LAB, INC 

848 W. EASTMAN, STE 104 

CHICAGO IL 60642 

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: APRIL 13, 2022 

CONTRACT NO: 22-HRD-SS-382 

CONTRACT TITLE: BENEFITS PLATFORM 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID 
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended. The “Contract Term” covered by this Notice of 
Contract Extension is effective January 1, 2023, and expires May 12, 2023, subject to any modifications as provided for in the 
Contract Documents. 

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 22-HRD-SS-382, including any 
exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.  

EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2023 
EXPIRES: MAY 12, 2023 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 9200 
LIVING WAGE: N 

CONTRACT PRICING: 
1. REFER TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 22-HRD-SS-382
2. ATTACHMENT 1: CHANGE ORDER #001 TO WORK ORDER #002

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:   DANIELLE ZUCKERMAN VENDOR TEL. NO.: O. (312)667-1685

EMAIL ADDRESS: DZUCKERMAN@JELLYVISION.COM C. (649) 924-7044
COUNTY CONTACT:   COLLEEN DONNELLY, HRD 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: CDONNELLY@ARLINGTONVA.US 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3447

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON 
 COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

JELLYVISION LAB, INC 

AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: 

AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: 

NAME: SHARON T. LEWIS, Ed.D., LL.M., VCO, CPPB NAME: 

TITLE: PURCHASING DIVISION CHIEF TITLE: 

DATE: DATE: 

1 
Contract No. 22-HRD-SS-382 

Extension 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: DF734512-B1B4-450E-AB2A-E660A0B65495

12/28/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 687EF5C4-3BA2-4323-AFE5-59066677AA1A

12/29/2022

Oscar Romero

General Counsel & Privacy Officer

mailto:dzuckerman@jellyvision.com
mailto:CDONNELLY@ARLINGTONVA.US


The Jellyvision Lab, Inc.      Arlington County Government 
CONFIDENTIAL 

ALEX® Change Order #001: Arlington County 
Government 
This Change Order #001 is made a part of and incorporated into the Order #002 dated 04/13/2022 (the “Order”) 
entered between Arlington County Government and The Jellyvision Lab, Inc. 

Description of Change 
License Extension 

Jellyvision will extend Arlington County Government’s subscription of ALEX Advanced from 12/31/2022 
to 05/12/2023. This extension does not include any additional releases for the ALEX product. 

Time Table for Performance 
The delivery of the change outlined in this Change Order is contingent upon the execution of this Change Order 
by 12/30/2022. 

General 
The change above is the only change incorporated with this Change Order; all other changes are subject to 
additional Change Orders and fees.  

Fees and Expenses 
The fees will be invoiced upon execution of the Change Order and subject to the payment terms of the 
Agreement. 

Arlington County Government + ALEX Advanced 2022 
Partial License Extension 

$ 22,336.00 

TOTAL OF ALL CHANGES $ 22,336.00 

All other terms and conditions of the Order remain in full force and effect. 

Our signatures below mean we both agree to what is in this Change Order.  

2 
Contract No. 22-HRD-SS-382 

Extension 1

ATTACHMENT 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: DF734512-B1B4-450E-AB2A-E660A0B65495DocuSign Envelope ID: 687EF5C4-3BA2-4323-AFE5-59066677AA1A



The Jellyvision Lab, Inc.      Arlington County Government 
CONFIDENTIAL 

ARLINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT THE JELLYVISION LAB, INC. 

________________________________________________ 
(Signature) 

_________________________________________________ 
(Signature) 

SHARON T. LEWIS, Ed.D., LL.M., VCO, CPPB 
(Print Name) (Print Name) 

PURCHASING DIVISION CHIEF 
(Title) 

SVP of Customer Operations 
(Title) 

(Date) (Date) 

3 
Contract No. 22-HRD-SS-382 

Extension 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: DF734512-B1B4-450E-AB2A-E660A0B65495

12/28/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 687EF5C4-3BA2-4323-AFE5-59066677AA1A

General Counsel & Privacy Officer

12/29/2022

Oscar Romero


	CONTRACT EXTENSION 1 COVER PAGE
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		2022-12-29T10:14:47-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




